PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genius 2000 LTD.	05/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semscript Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 395
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 3UG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11318316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: mmitchell@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEMSP001D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Villeneuve

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASG_2#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018370 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Genius 2000 LTD., P.O. Box 395, Cambridge CB3 9PJ, a United Kingdom limited company ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/990,188 (the Patent Application), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Semscript Ltd, P.O. Box 395, Cambridge CB4 3UG, a United Kingdom limited company ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application, in the invention therein and in all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the Patent Application and all applications for patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

RECORDED: 10/10/2006

Executed at 198 Victoria Rd, Canbridge UK this 31st day of

Name: William Tunstall-Pedoe

Title: Director

PATENT

REEL: 018370 FRAME: 0331